Chairman Winfred Lonadier

Asst. Secretary-Treasurer Steven D. Crews sdcrews@ccglawfirm.com **Commissioners** Gary Bedgood Shane Hubbard Larry Cooper Jackie Tingle Corey Cason

November 12, 2023

The Natchitoches Times Post Office Box 448 Natchitoches, Louisiana 71458-0448

RE: Northwest Louisiana Game and Fish Preserve Commission

To Whom It May Concern:

Would you please run the following legal notice:

Notice is given that the Commission of the Northwest Louisiana Game and Fish Preserve will hold a regular meeting on December 7, 2023, at 6:00 p.m. at Jan's Lakewood Inn, 5675 Highway 9, Chestnut, Louisiana.

Please bill me directly.

With kindest regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

STEVEN D. CREWS

SDC/tbc

cc: All Commissioners Jan's Lakewood Inn Villis Dowden Eugene Austin Danny Morgan

Jan's Lakewood Inn 5675 Highway 9 Creston, Louisiana 71070 Mr. Villis Dowden LDWF Inland Fish Dist 10 615 South Drive Natchitoches, Louisiana 71457 Chairman Winfred Lonadier 254 Rachal Camp Road Goldonna, LA 71031 Mr. Gary Bedgood 163 Bethany Church Road Coushatta, Louisiana 71019 Mr. Shane Hubbard 345 Brushy Creek Road Coushatta, LA 71019 Mr. Larry Cooper Post Office Box 223 Clarence, LA 71414 Mr. Jackie Tingle 177 Highway 71/84 Coushatta, LA 71019 Mr. Corey Cason 228 Dalton Ranch Road Campti, Louisiana 71411 Eugene Austin 284 Sportsman Lodge Road Campti, Louisiana 71411 Danny Morgan 1676 Campti Bayou Road Campti, Louisiana 71411